43.60 (Rupees Forty-Three and Sixty Paisa Only) per share, in accordance with the valuation 
report issued by the Registered Valuer, B B Darji & Associates (Registered Valuer No. 
IBBI/RV/02/2021/14321). The aggregate investment amount will be up to Rs. 1,26,71,16,480 
(Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Six Crores Seventy-One Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty Only), resulting in the acquisition of additional shares and increasing Tembo Global 
Industries Limited's total shareholding in Tembo Defense Products Private Limited to 75%, 
thereby making it a subsidiary of Tembo Global Industries Limited. 

Disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular

[...]

5418), as the Scrutinizer for scrutinizing the ballot voting in a fair and 
transparent manner for the forthcoming Annual General Meeting, to be held on September 05, 
2025. 

8. The board has also took note of resolution passed by circular on November 21, 2025 for the 
Allotment of 2,33,145 (Two Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Five) equity 
shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 492/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety-
Two Only) per share aggregating to Rs. 11,47,07,340/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Forty-Seven Lakhs 
Seven Thousand Three Hundred Forty Only) on preferential basis to the persons/entities 
belonging to Non-Promoter Category (“Allottees”).. 

9. The board has also took note of resolution passed by circulation on November 24, 2025 for the 

Allotment of 2,94,068 (Two Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Sixty Eight) equity shares having a face 
value of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 492/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety-Two Only) 
per share aggregating to Rs. 14,46,81,456/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Forty-Six Lakhs Eighty-One 
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Six Only) on preferential basis to the persons/entities belonging 
to Non-Promoter Category (“Allottees”). 

10. The Board has approved Allotment of 172069 (One lac Seventy two thousand sixty nine) equity 
shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 492/- (Rupees Four Hundred 
Ninety-Two Only) per share aggregating to Rs. 8,46,37,948/- (Rupees Eight Crore Forty-Six 
Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight Only) on preferential basis to the 
persons/entities belonging to Non-Promoter Category (“Allottees”) as per the list enclosed 
marked as “Annexure 4”. 

Equity shares allotted on the preferential allotment basis shall rank pari-passu with the existing

[...]

Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same; 

Subscribing Equity Shares by way of Cash 
Consideration. 

h.  Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired; 

Up to Rs. 1,26,71,16,480/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Twenty-Six Crores Seventy One 
Lakhs Sixteen Thousand and Four Hundred 
Eighty only) 

i.  Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

75.00%  

j.  Brief background about the entity Date of Incorporation: February 13, 2024. 

acquired in terms of products/line of 
business acquired, date of